

17.3.2008. Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.

RSA.No.101/2008.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the impugned judgment and decree is contrary to the decision rendered by this Court in RSA. No 268/1992 which was also the subject matter in issue between the same parties.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks. Steps be taken immediately.

Record of the court below be requisitioned.

CMP.No. 154/2008.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the possession, nature and title of the suit premises. Copy dasti.

(Sanjay Karol),J.

March 17, 2008(R)