

14.9.2016

Present: Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 5.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly pray that as the case is being listed after the year 2009, they may be granted some time to ascertain the latest status of their respective parties. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

14th September, 2016.
(guleria)

