

RSA No. 101 of 2008.

06.10.2016 **Present:** Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani
Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Ms. Anita Dogra, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant submits that during the pendency of the appeal, sole
appellant has died and she prayed some time to take appropriate
steps in this regard. List after **four weeks**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

6th October, 2016.
(narender)