

09.03.2017 Present:

Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed LR's. of deceased appellant.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent/non-applicant.

CMP(M) No. 2105 of 2016

Notice returnable for 31st May, 2017.

CMP(M) No. 2104 of 2016

Notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased proforma respondent No. 6 returnable for 31st May, 2017. Learned counsel for the applicant(s) to take steps for the service of proposed legal representatives of proforma respondent No. 6 within a period of one week.

**CMP(M) No. 2107 of 2016 &
CMP(M) No. 2106 of 2016**

Notice. Mr. Amit Jamwal, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent/non-applicant. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

List on **31st May, 2017.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 09, 2017
(bhupender)