

RSA No. 101 of 2008.

09.08.2017 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel
for the appellant.

Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate vice counsel
for the respondents.

CMP (M) No. 2104 & 2105 of 2016.

On taking steps for the service of proposed
legal representatives No.6(d), 6(e) and 6(g), in terms of
the orders passed on the previous date, now within two
weeks, positively, issue notice to them for *4th October,*
2017. In case the steps are not taken within extended
time also, the appeal will stand dismissed in default and
for want of prosecution automatically without further
reference to the Court.

August 09, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge