

RSA No. 101 of 2008.

13.09.2017 Present: Mrs. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

CMP No. 6788 of 2017.

In view of the averments in this application and the copy of affidavit of Smt. Bimla Devi, Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat, Jandrai Upperli, proposed legal representative 6(f) is alive. Being so, steps, in terms of the orders passed on 31.5.2017, are not required to be taken qua the said respondent. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CMP (M) Nos. 2104 and 2105 of 2016

Though these applications were adjourned previous for 4.10.2017 for taking consequential steps qua the service of proposed legal representatives 6(d), 6(e) and 6(g), however, preponed, in view of the application, CMP No. 6995 of 2017, came to be filed by the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 with a prayer to implead them as appellants instead of respondents in the place of their predecessor, proforma respondent No.6 Babu Ram. In view of the relief sought in the application CMP No.6995 of 2017, which is not opposed, the proposed legal representatives 6(a) to 6(g) in para 3 of the application, CMP(M) No. 2104 of 2016, are ordered to be impleaded as appellants No.2 to 8 in the main

appeal. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title of the appeal accordingly. Amended memo be filed within a week. Both the applications stand disposed of.

CMP No. 6995 of 2017.

In view of the order of the day passed in CMP(M) Nos. 2104 & 2105 of 2016, this application is allowed and stands disposed of.

September 13, 2017 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge