

RSA No.101 of 2008

09.12.2021 Present: Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents, as Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, earlier representing the respondents, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 9, 2021
(Purohit)