

Satya Devi & others vs. Kanso Devi

RSA No. 101 of 2008

14.10.2022 **Present:** Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants except appellant No.2 and for legal heirs of appellant No.2.

Ms. Kavita, Advocate, vice Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

On 12.07.2019, six weeks time as prayed was granted to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents as Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, earlier representing the respondents, has been designated as Senior Advocate. Till date, fresh power of attorney has not been filed.

On request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents further four weeks time is granted to file fresh power of attorney.

List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

14th October, 2022
(subhash)