

**Dhiana (deceased) through LRs Satya Devi
(Deceased) through LRs vs. Kanso Devi**

RSA No. 101 of 2008

23.03.2023

Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants except appellant No.2 and for legal heirs of appellant No.2.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that since Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, has been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, he has to procure fresh Power of Attorney from the appellants.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd March, 2023
(himani)