

Dhiana (deceased) through LRs Satya Devi
(deceased) through LRs Vs. Kanso Devi

RSA No. 101/2008

15.06.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants except appellant No.2 and for legal heirs of appellant No.2.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, final opportunity of two weeks' is granted for filing fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellants No.1(a)(i) and 1(a)(ii).

As prayed for, list on **11.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

15th June, 2023_(Rohit)