

Dhiana (deceased) through LRs Satya Devi
(deceased) through LRs Vs. Kanso Devi

RSA No. 101/2008

12.07.2023 Present: Mr. Basant Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants
except appellant No.2 and for legal heirs of appellant
No.2.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. Athrav Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list
on **27.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

12th July, 2023_(Rohit)