

**Dina (deceased) through LR Satya Devi
(deceased) through LRs Vs. Kanso Devi**

RSA No. 101 of 2008

05.09.2023 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellants except appellant No.2 and for legal
heirs of appellant No.2.

Mr. Ajay Shamra, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Atharv Sharma, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September, 05, 2023
(Chander)