

Dina (deceased) through LRs
Vs.
Kanso Devi & Ors.

RSA No.101 of 2008

25.04.2024

Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Tarun, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate for the respondents.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel
for the appellants, adjourned to 13.06.2024 for hearing.

April 25, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge