

**Dina (deceased) through Lrs vs. Kanso Devi &
Ors.**

RSA No. 101 of 2008

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Basant
Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list the matter for final hearing after two weeks
before the appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th September, 2024
(Nikita)