

**Dhiana (deceased) through LRs. And others vs. Kanso
Devi and others**

RSA No.101 of 2008

31.07.2025 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal
Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to have
instructions, as to whether their respective client(s) would be
interested in mediation or not.

As prayed, list on **11.08.2025**.

July 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**