

**Dhiana (Deceased) through LRs and Ors.
Vs. Kanso Devi and Ors.**

RSA No.101 of 2008

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the respective parties would not be interested in mediation.

In view thereof, list the matter for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

11th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)