

***Dhiana (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs
Kanso Devi & ors.***

RSA No. 101 of 2008

25.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

It is contended by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that during the pendency of the appeal, respondent No.3-Nirmal Kaur has expired. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.3. List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 25, 2026 (mamta)