

RSA No. 101 of 2008

03.07.2026 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Steps for brining on record the LR's of deceased of respondent No.3 have not been taken as yet. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and allowed three weeks' time to do the needful. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.07.2026

(Ritu)