

**Dhiana (deceased) through Lrs & Ors vs.
Kanso Devi & Ors.**

RSA No. 101 of 2008

20.08.2026 Present: Mr. Shivom Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate for the respondents.

It was reported on 25.04.2026 that respondent No.3-Nirmal Kaur has expired. Her legal heir representatives have not been brought on record and the statutory period for bringing on record the legal representatives has expired. Hence, the appeal has abated qua respondent No.3-Nirmal Kaur on failure to bring on record the legal representatives. The question is whether the appeal is abated in part or in whole.

List the matter for consideration on this aspect after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

20th August, 2026
(Nikita)